
ID Task Name PSM 
Codes

Duration Start Finish Float Predecessors Successors

0 Planning and PD&E (SEIR) 960 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 4/3/20 0 days
1 PLANNING ACTIVITIES 251 days Mon 8/1/16 Mon 7/17/17 0 days
2 District SWAT Strategy Meeting (May take place 6 months to 5 

years before SWAT Kickoff Meeting)
746 1 day Mon 8/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0 days 3FS+131 days

3 District SWAT Strategy Meeting (6 months after the SWAT 
Planning Meeting when the Tentative Work Program has been 
submitted)

2 days Wed 2/1/17 Thu 2/2/17 0 days 2FS+131 days 6FS+20 days,7FS+20 
days,8FS+20 days

4 ETDM PROGRAMMING SCREEN 97 days Fri 3/3/17 Mon 7/17/17 0 days
5 ETDM Programming Screen Meeting 20 days Fri 3/3/17 Thu 3/30/17 0 days
6 ETDM Programming Screen PED 20 days Fri 3/3/17 Thu 3/30/17 0 days 3FS+20 days 9
7 ETDM Programming Screen Purpose and Need 20 days Fri 3/3/17 Thu 3/30/17 0 days 3FS+20 days 9,15,16
8 Planning Consistency Completion 710 5 days Fri 3/3/17 Thu 3/9/17 801 days 3FS+20 days 9
9 ETDM PROGRAMMING SCREEN START/ADVANCE 

NOTIFICATION
700, 224 32 days Fri 3/31/17 Mon 5/15/17 0 days 6,7,8 10,24

10 ETDM Programming Screen Responses 44 days Tue 5/16/17 Fri 7/14/17 0 days 9 11
11 ETDM PROGRAMMING PRELIMINARY SUMMARY 

REPORT PUBLISHED
701 1 day Mon 7/17/17 Mon 7/17/17 0 days 10 136,13FS+10 days,35

12 PRE-PD&E ACTIVITIES 261 days Tue 8/1/17 Tue 7/31/18 0 days
13 SWAT Kickoff Meeting 747 1 day Tue 8/1/17 Tue 8/1/17 0 days 11FS+10 days 14,16
14 Assign PD&E Project Manager 704 1 day Wed 8/2/17 Wed 8/2/17 0 days 13 16,24
15 TRAFFIC FORECAST ANALYSIS 116 days Thu 8/3/17 Thu 1/11/18 0 days 7
16 Traffic Methodology Meeting 1 day Thu 8/3/17 Thu 8/3/17 0 days 7,14,13 17
17 Traffic Methodology Memorandum 10 days Fri 8/4/17 Thu 8/17/17 0 days 16 18
18 Traffic Data Collection 20 days Fri 8/18/17 Thu 9/14/17 0 days 17 19
19 Prepare Traffic Projections 40 days Fri 9/15/17 Thu 11/9/17 0 days 18 20
20 Draft Project Traffic Analysis Report 20 days Fri 11/10/17 Thu 12/7/17 0 days 19 21,27
21 FDOT Review - Draft Project Traffic Forecast Report 15 days Fri 12/8/17 Thu 12/28/17 0 days 20 22
22 Final Project Traffic Forecast Report 757 10 days Fri 12/29/17 Thu 1/11/18 0 days 21 102,35
23 INTERCHANGE ACCESS REQUEST 247 days Thu 8/3/17 Fri 7/13/18 94 days
24 Initiate IJR/IMR/SIMR or IOAR 1 day Thu 8/3/17 Thu 8/3/17 0 days 9,14 25
25 Prepare MLOU 5 days Fri 8/4/17 Thu 8/10/17 0 days 24 26
26 DIRC/SPO Review of MLOU 10 days Fri 8/11/17 Thu 8/24/17 75 days 25 27
27 Develop Alternatives 30 days Fri 12/8/17 Thu 1/18/18 0 days 20,26 28
28 Perform Operational Analysis 30 days Fri 1/19/18 Thu 3/1/18 0 days 27 29
29 Prepare Preliminary IMR/IJR 45 days Fri 3/2/18 Thu 5/3/18 0 days 28 30
30 DIRC/SPO Reviw of Preliminary IJR/IMR 10 days Fri 5/4/18 Thu 5/17/18 0 days 29 31
31 Prepare Final IJR/IMR 30 days Fri 5/18/18 Thu 6/28/18 0 days 30 32
32 DIRC/SPO Review of Final IJR/IMR 10 days Fri 6/29/18 Thu 7/12/18 0 days 31 33
33 IJR/IMR Approval 765 1 day Fri 7/13/18 Fri 7/13/18 94 days 32 72,92
34 DEVELOP SCOPE AND SCHEDULE 21 days Fri 1/12/18 Fri 2/9/18 0 days
35 Begin PD&E Scope and Schedule 20 days Fri 1/12/18 Thu 2/8/18 0 days 11,22 36
36 PD&E SCOPE AND SCHEDULE COMPLETION 703 1 day Fri 2/9/18 Fri 2/9/18 0 days 35 39,38
37 PROCUREMENT 122 days Mon 2/12/18 Tue 7/31/18 0 days
38 PD&E Advertisement 705 1 day Mon 2/12/18 Mon 2/12/18 0 days 36 39
39 Procurement 120 days Tue 2/13/18 Mon 7/30/18 0 days 36,38 40
40 Notice to Proceed 1 day Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18 0 days 39 43
41 PD&E STUDY 438 days Wed 8/1/18 Fri 4/3/20 0 days
42 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 7 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/9/18 0 days
43 SEIR START 709 1 day Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/1/18 0 days 40 48,44,45
44 Prepare Project Management Plan 5 days Thu 8/2/18 Wed 8/8/18 0 days 43 46
45 Prepare QC Plan 5 days Thu 8/2/18 Wed 8/8/18 0 days 43 46
46 Project Kickoff Meeting with FDOT 1 day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18 0 days 44,45 77,78,80,49,79,82,84,81,85
47 PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 389 days Thu 8/2/18 Tue 1/28/20 0 days
48 Prepare Public Involvement Plan 20 days Thu 8/2/18 Wed 8/29/18 31 days 43 51
49 Public Involvement Data Collection 45 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 10/11/18 0 days 46 51
50 Prepare for Public Kickoff Meeting 365 47 days Fri 10/12/18 Mon 12/17/18 62 days
51 Site Review 1 day Fri 10/12/18 Fri 10/12/18 0 days 82FS-60 days,48,49 52,53,54
52 Newsletter 20 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 11/9/18 0 days 51 55
53 Newspaper Ad 20 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 11/9/18 0 days 51 55
54 Elected/Appointed/Property Owner Letters 20 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 11/9/18 0 days 51 55
55 Presentation/Display Material Review 15 days Mon 11/12/18 Fri 11/30/18 0 days 54,52,53 56
56 Public Kickoff Meeting 1 day Mon 12/3/18 Mon 12/3/18 0 days 82,77,78,79,80,84,55 57
57 Public Comment Period 10 days Tue 12/4/18 Mon 12/17/18 33 days 56 59
58 Prepare for Public Information Meeting 365 76 days Fri 2/1/19 Fri 5/17/19 0 days
59 Site Review 1 day Fri 2/1/19 Fri 2/1/19 0 days 100FS-60 days,57 63,60,61,62
60 Newsletter 20 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/1/19 0 days 59 63
61 Newspaper Ad 20 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/1/19 0 days 59 63
62 Elected/Appointed/Property Owner Letters 20 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/1/19 0 days 59 63
63 Presentation/Display Material Review 15 days Mon 3/4/19 Fri 3/22/19 29 days 59,60,61,62 64
64 Public Information Meeting 292 1 day Fri 5/3/19 Fri 5/3/19 0 days 100FS+5 days,63 65
65 Public Comment Period 10 days Mon 5/6/19 Fri 5/17/19 0 days 64 101,102,67
66 Prepare for Public Hearing 366 101 days Tue 9/10/19 Tue 1/28/20 0 days
67 Site Review 20 days Tue 9/10/19 Mon 10/7/19 0 days 65,137FS-80 days 71,68,69,70
68 Newsletter 20 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days 67 71
69 Newspaper Ad 20 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days 67 71
70 Elected/Appointed/Property Owner Letters 20 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days 67 71
71 Presentation/Display Material Review 15 days Tue 11/5/19 Mon 11/25/19 20 days 67,68,69,70 72,73
72 Notice of Public Availability 15 days Tue 12/24/19 Mon 1/13/20 0 days 71,137FS-5 days,109,173
73 Public Hearing 262 1 day Tue 1/14/20 Tue 1/14/20 0 days 72,71 74
74 Public Comment Period 10 days Wed 1/15/20 Tue 1/28/20 0 days 73 138,142,139,140,141
75 ENGINEERING ANALYSIS 341 days Fri 8/10/18 Fri 11/29/19 0 days
76 Data Collection 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 113 days
77 Roadway Data Collection 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 51 days 46 56
78 Drainage Data Collection 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 51 days 46 56
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79 Bridge Data Collection 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 51 days 46 56
80 Geotechnical Data Collection 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 51 days 46 56
81 Topographic Survey and ROW Mapping 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 401 days 46
82 Prepare Base Map 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 51 days 46 56,51FS-60 days
83 Traffic Analysis 75 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 11/22/18 0 days
84 Crash Data and Analysis 20 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/6/18 61 days 46 56
85 Prepare Capacity Analysis 30 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/20/18 0 days 46 92,86
86 Draft Project Traffic Analysis Report 20 days Fri 9/21/18 Thu 10/18/18 0 days 85 87,90,91
87 FDOT Review - Draft Project Traffic Analysis Report 15 days Fri 10/19/18 Thu 11/8/18 0 days 86 88
88 Final Project Traffic Analysis Report 757 10 days Fri 11/9/18 Thu 11/22/18 0 days 87 92,102,93
89 Alternative Analysis 291 days Fri 10/19/18 Fri 11/29/19 25 days
90 Typical Sections Analysis 30 days Fri 10/19/18 Thu 11/29/18 65 days 86 97
91 Complete Streets/Multi Modal Analysis 30 days Fri 10/19/18 Thu 11/29/18 65 days 86 97
92 Concept Development 40 days Fri 11/23/18 Thu 1/17/19 0 days 85,88,33 97,94,95,96
93 Access Management Analysis 40 days Fri 11/23/18 Thu 1/17/19 30 days 88 97
94 Drainage Analysis 30 days Fri 1/18/19 Thu 2/28/19 0 days 92 97
95 Utility Coordination & Analysis 30 days Fri 1/18/19 Thu 2/28/19 0 days 92 97
96 Railroad Coordination 30 days Fri 1/18/19 Thu 2/28/19 0 days 92 97
97 Evaluation Matrix (1st Draft) 5 days Fri 3/1/19 Thu 3/7/19 0 days 90,91,94,95,96,93,92 99,98,112,113,114,115,116,117
98 Construction Cost Estimates (LRE) 10 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 3/21/19 20 days 97 100
99 Right-of-Way Analysis 20 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/4/19 10 days 97 100
100 Evaluation Matrix (2nd Draft) 5 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 4/25/19 0 days 98,99,112,113,114,11564FS+5 days,59FS-60 days
101 Refine Alternatives (based on public input) 20 days Mon 5/20/19 Fri 6/14/19 210 days 65
102 Prepare 1st DRAFT Engineering Reports (Drainage, 

Utility, Roadway Plans, ITS, Lighting, Pavement, Geotech,
)

30 days Mon 5/20/19 Fri 6/28/19 0 days 65,22,88 103

103 FDOT Review - 1st DRAFT Engineering Reports 20 days Mon 7/1/19 Fri 7/26/19 0 days 102 104
104 Update DRAFT Engineering Reports 15 days Mon 7/29/19 Fri 8/16/19 0 days 103 105
105 VE Study 5 days Mon 8/19/19 Fri 8/23/19 0 days 104 106FS+20 days
106 VE Issues Resolution 10 days Mon 9/23/19 Fri 10/4/19 0 days 105FS+20 days 130,128,107,134,136,108,131
107 Prepare Typical Section Package 20 days Mon 10/7/19 Fri 11/1/19 0 days 106 109,110
108 Prepare Design Variations and Exceptions 20 days Mon 10/7/19 Fri 11/1/19 0 days 106 109
109 Typical Section Selection 759 20 days Mon 11/4/19 Fri 11/29/19 16 days 107,108 72
110 FDOT Review - 2nd DRAFT Engineering Reports  

(Drainage, Utility, Roadway Plans, ITS, Lighting, 
Pavement, Geotech, PER)

20 days Mon 11/4/19 Fri 11/29/19 16 days 107 72

111 ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS 172 days Fri 3/8/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days
112 Data Collection & Cultural Resources Assessment Survey 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,120
113 Data Collection & Noise Analysis 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,122
114 Data Collection & Contamination Screen Evaluation 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,121
115 Wetland Delineation and Evaluation 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,119
116 Data Collection & Wildlife Survey 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,119
117 Essential Fish Habitat Evaluation 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/18/19 0 days 97 100,119
118 Determination of Section 4(f) 15 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 3/28/19 0 days 97 123
119 Prepare 1st Draft Natural Resource Evaluation Report 30 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 5/30/19 0 days 115,116,117 124
120 Prepare 1st Draft Cultural Resources Assessment Survey 30 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 5/30/19 0 days 112 124
121 Prepare 1st Draft Contamination Screen Evaluation Report 30 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 5/30/19 0 days 114 124
122 Prepare 1st Draft Noise Study Report 30 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 5/30/19 0 days 113 124
123 Prepare Draft Section 4(f) Evaluation 30 days Fri 3/29/19 Thu 5/9/19 15 days 118 124
124 FDOT Review 1st DRAFT Environmental Reports (NRE, 

CSER, CRAS, Noise, Section 4(f))
20 days Fri 5/31/19 Thu 6/27/19 0 days 119,120,121,122,123 125

125 Update Environmental Reports 15 days Fri 6/28/19 Thu 7/18/19 0 days 124 128,126,127
126 Finalize Cultural Resources Assessment Survey 333 10 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 8/1/19 46 days 125 128
127 Finalize Natural Resource Evaluation Report 761 10 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 8/1/19 46 days 125 130,131
128 Submit CRAS to OEM 20 days Mon 10/7/19 Fri 11/1/19 0 days 125,106,126 129
129 SHPO Consultation Complete 762 1 day Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days 128 136
130 Submit NRE to USFWS 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 0 days 106,127 132
131 Submit NRE to NMFS 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 0 days 106,127 133
132 Informal USFWS Consultation Complete 752 10 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 10/21/19 10 days 130 136
133 Informal NMFS Consultation Complete 763 10 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 10/21/19 10 days 131 136
134 Prepare Conceptual Relocation Plan 20 days Mon 10/7/19 Fri 11/1/19 1 day 106 136
135 FINAL SEIR DOCUMENTS 109 days Tue 11/5/19 Fri 4/3/20 0 days
136 Prepare DRAFT SEIR 20 days Tue 11/5/19 Mon 12/2/19 0 days 106,11,129,132,133,13137
137 FDOT Review DRAFT SEIR 713 20 days Tue 12/3/19 Mon 12/30/19 0 days 136 72FS-5 days,67FS-80 days
138 Finalize Engineering & Environmental Reports 756 10 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 2/11/20 5 days 74 143
139 Finalize Section 4(f) Evaluation 751 5 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 2/4/20 0 days 74 142
140 Finalize Noise Study Report 335 5 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 2/4/20 0 days 74 142
141 Finalize Preliminary Engineering Report 760 5 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 2/4/20 10 days 74 143
142 Prepare FINAL SEIR 10 days Wed 2/5/20 Tue 2/18/20 0 days 74,139,140 143
143 Submit FINAL SEIR to District OEM 20 days Wed 2/19/20 Tue 3/17/20 0 days 142,138,141 144FS+2 days
144 District Secretary Approval of SEIR 722 0 days Thu 3/19/20 Thu 3/19/20 0 days 143FS+2 days 145FS+10 days
145 Pass the Torch Meeting 1 day Fri 4/3/20 Fri 4/3/20 0 days 144FS+10 days
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